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2024 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 142 INTERNET TOPLINE
FEBRUARY 7-11, 2024
N=10,133

THE QUESTIONS PRESENTED BELOW ARE PART OF A LARGER SURVEY CONDUCTED ON THE

AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL. OTHER QUESTIONS ON THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN RELEASED OR
ARE BEING HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE.

NOTE: ALL NUMBERS ARE PERCENTAGES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. THE PERCENTAGES
LESS THAN 0.5% ARE REPLACED BY AN ASTERISK (*). ROWS/COLUMNS MAY NOT TOTAL
100% DUE TO ROUNDING.

Margin of error at 95%

Sample size confidence level
U.S. adults 10,133 +/- 1.5 percentage points
ASK ALL:
GPT1 How much, if anything, have you heard about ChatGPT, an artificial intelligence (AI)

program used to create text?

Feb 7-11, 2024

22 A lot

44 A little

34 Nothing at all
* No answer

GPTUSE BASED ON FORM 1 (XFORM=1) [N=5,050]:

GPTUSE Have you ever used ChatGPT?
Feb 7-11, 2024 Jul 17-23, 2023
23 Yes, I have done this 18
43 No, I have not done this 54
* No answer to GPTUSE *
34 Has heard nothing at all about ChatGPT 27
* No answer to GPT1 *
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GPT2 BASED ON FORM 2 (XFORM=2) [N=5,083]:

GPT2 Have you ever used ChatGPT for any of the following? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
No, I Did not
Yes, I have have not No answer receive
done this  done this to GPT2 GPT24
a. For entertainment
Feb 7-11, 2024 17 48 * 35
Jul 17-23, 2023 15 57 * 28
Mar 13-19, 2023°> 11 47 * 42
b. To learn something new
Feb 7-11, 2024 17 48 * 35
Jul 17-23, 2023 14 58 * 28
Mar 13-19, 20232 8 49 * 42

GPT2c BASED ON ADULTS WHO ARE CURRENTLY WORKING FOR PAY AND FORM 2
(EMPLSIT=1,2 & XFORM=2) [N=2,983]:

No, I Did not
Yes, I have have not No answer receive
done this  done this to GPT2c GPT2c®
c. For tasks at work
Feb 7-11, 2024 20 53 * 27
Jul 17-23, 2023 12 65 * 23
Mar 13-19, 20237 8 54 * 38
GPTPOL1 BASED ON FORM 2 (XFORM=2) [N=5,083]:
GPTPOL1 Have you ever used ChatGPT to get information about the 2024 U.S. presidential

election?

Feb 7-11, 2024

2 Yes, I have done this

64 No, I have not done this

* No answer to GPTPOL1

34 Has heard nothing at all about ChatGPT
* No answer to GPT1

4 Those who said they have heard nothing at all about ChatGPT or gave no answer to GPT1 did not receive GPT2a-c. Additionally, those who
were not currently working or gave no answer to EMPLSIT did not receive GPT2c, regardless of answer to GPT1.

5In March 2023, GPT2 did not use a randomly assigned split form.

6 Employed adults who said they have heard nothing at all about ChatGPT or gave no answer to GPT1 did not receive GPT2c¢. Additionally,
those who were not currently working or gave no answer to EMPLSIT did not receive GPT2c, regardless of answer to GPT1, but are not
included in this table.

7 In March 2023, GPT2 did not use a randomly assigned split form.
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GPTPOL2 BASED ON ALL ADULTS:

GPTPOL2 How much trust do you have in the information that comes from ChatGPT about the
2024 U.S. presidential election? [RANDOMIZE RESPONSE OPTIONS 1-5, 5-1 IN
SAME ORDER AS FACTWGT, WITH 6 ALWAYS LAST]

Feb 7-11, 2024

* A great deal
2 Quite a bit
10 Some
18 Not too much
20 None at all
15 Not sure
* No answer to GPTPOL2
34 Has heard nothing at all about ChatGPT
* No answer to GPT1
ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3,4) OR MISSING:
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...8
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
28 29 27 13 2 17 19

8 PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.
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